90-171
Howard-McCray A Division of HMC Enterprises, LLC.
831 East Cayuga Street • Philadelphia, PA 19114 USA • (215) 464-6800 • (800) 344-8222
Fax (215) 969-4890 • E-Mail: techservice@howardmccray.com
READ THIS PAGE FIRST
1. Howard-McCray would like to thank you for purchasing one
of our units.
PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE

Fax (215) 969-4890 • E-Mail: techservice@howardmccray.com
The following instructions are for the benefit of the new owner and the installing contractor.
They should be studied carefully before attempting to install or operate the cabinet.
This manual is the property of the owner and should remain in the owner’s possession.
Engineering Specifications
Model No.
Cabinet Dimensions
D x H* x L
Heating
Wells
Door Size
Number of
Doors
Display Glass
Size
CHS34N-4 34-1/2 x 55 x 48 3 24 ½ x 18 ½ 2 19 3/4 x 43.00
CHS34N-6 34-1/2 x 55 x 72 4 24 ½ x 29 1/2 2 19 3/4 x 67.00
CHS34N-8 34-1/2 x 55 x 96 6 24 ½ x 18 1/2 4 19 3/4 x 91.00
CHS35-4 35-1/2 x 52 x 50 3 19-1/4 x 19-9/16 2 19-3/4 x 43
CHS35-6 35-1/2 x 52 x 71 4 19-1/4 x 29-13/16 2 19-3/4 x 64
CHS35-8 35-1/2 x 52 x 95 6 19-1/4 x 19-9/16 4 19-3/4 x 88
CHS40E-4 40 x 53 x 52-1/2 3 23-9/16 x 20-7/8 2 19-3/4 x 45-21/32
CHS40E-6 40 x 53 x 76-1/2 4 23-9/16 x 31-3/8 2 19-3/4 x 69-21/32
CHS40E-8 40 x 53 x 105-1/2- 6 23-9/16 x 20-7/8 4 19-3/4 x 93-21/32
Model No.
Well
Voltage/Phase/Cycle
AMP